
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

 DEPARTMENT OF SPACE


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3921


TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, JULY 17, 2019

HELP OF ISRO IN OIL EXPLORATION

3921.  SHRI A. GANESHAMURTHI:

 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ISRO has received any request from any private companies in India and sought the assistance of ISRO scientists for their oil and gas exploration;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total number of such requests received from private companies in the past; and

(d) the action taken by the Government on these requests?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG &

PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) No Sir.

(b) to (d)

 Do not arise.

*****

